## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Enhance the Role of Demand Response in Meeting the State's Resource Planning Needs and Operational Requirements.

Rulemaking 13-09-011 (Filed September 19, 2013)

## MARIN ENERGY AUTHORITY'S NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF PARTY TO MARIN CLEAN ENERGY

Jeremy Waen Regulatory Analyst **MARIN CLEAN ENERGY** 781 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 320 San Rafael, CA 94901 Telephone: (415) 464-6027 Facsimile: (415) 459-8095 E-Mail: jwaen@mceCleanEnergy.org

December 31, 2013

## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Enhance the Role of Demand Response in Meeting the State's Resource Planning Needs and Operational Requirements.

Rulemaking 13-09-011 (Filed September 19, 2013)

## MARIN ENERGY AUTHORITY'S NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF PARTY TO MARIN CLEAN ENERGY

Please be advised that on December 5, 2013 the Marin Energy Authority ("MEA") adopted the name "Marin Clean Energy" ("MCE") for its community choice aggregation ("CCA") program. For purposes of clarity, the Marin Energy Authority is a not-for-profit, public agency formed by the County of Marin and seven other cities and towns that administers Marin Clean Energy. Marin Clean Energy is a CCA program created by the Marin Energy Authority to purchase cleaner, renewable energy, with the main goal of stabilizing costs and reducing greenhouse gas emissions that cause climate change.<sup>1</sup> Going forward, MCE will be the named entity submitting filings to the Commission on behalf of itself and MEA.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jeremy Waen

Jeremy Waen Regulatory Analyst **MARIN CLEAN ENERGY** 781 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 320 San Rafael, CA 94901 Telephone: (415) 464-6027 Facsimile: (415) 459-8095 E-Mail: jwaen@mceCleanEnergy.org

December 31, 2013

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> MCE Briefing Booklet at 9; <u>http://www.marinenergyauthority.com/PDF/Briefing\_Booklet\_trimmed.pdf</u>.